GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3231
TO BE ANSWERED ON 5" AUGUST, 2016

SETTING UP OF AYUSH RESEARCH INSTITUTES
3231. SHRI SATISH CHANDRA DUBEY:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up/ proposes to set up Central Research Institutes (CRI),
Regional Research Ingtitutes (RRI), hospitals, colleges of naturopathy and yoga systemsin
Bihar; and

(b) if s0, the details thereof and the State/ UT-wise status in thisregard at present?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@ & (b): Thereisno Central Research Institutes (CRI), Regiona Research Institutes (RRI) of
naturopathy and yoga systems under the Central Government in Bihar.

There is no proposal with the Government to establish a Central Research Institute (CRI),
Regional Research Institute (RRI), Centra Hospital or college in Bihar for naturopathy and
yoga. However, under the Centraly Sponsored scheme of Nationa AYUSH
Mission(NAM), financial assistance of Rs. 102.695 Lakhs for setting up of 50 bedded integrated
AYUSH Hospital including Y oga and Nauropathy has been provided to the State Government of
Bihar during 2015-16.

A Central Research Institute for Yoga and Naturopathy(CRIY N) has been set-up by the
Central Government at Rohini, New Delhi.

First phase construction of two CRIYN at Nagmangala (Karnataka) and Jhgjjar (Haryana)
has al so been completed. The Government has further approved second phase construction of the
building at Nagmangala and Jhgjjar.



